DOJ Number Date Received Date Perfected Date Requested Date Closed Action Action Other Subject

145-FOI-17655 3/30/2021 3/30/2021 12/16/2019 3/30/2021)02 Partial Denial HHS Grants Regulation

Records concerning-
145-FOI-17645 3/8/2021 3/8/2021 2/24/2021 3/8/2021|02 Partial Denial (b) (6) |
145-FOI-17644 3/8/2021 3/8/2021 3/8/2021 3/8/2021|02 Partial Denial CIMS Data |

Immigration records for-
145-FOI-17641 3/2/2021 3/2/2021 3/2/2021 3/5/2021|03 Withhold in Full

Immigration records for-
145-FOI-17640 3/2/2021 3/2/2021 3/2/2021 3/9/2021|01 Release in Full

Proposals to change the rules for
145-FOI-17638 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/9/2021|02 Partial Denial removals of federal employees

Records pertaining to the decision

to hire Jordan Von Bokern for the

position of Trial Attorney at the

Civil Division's Federal Program
145-FOI-17637 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/24/2021|01 Release in Full Branch

Communications sent by Assistant

Attorney General for the Civil

Division Jody Hunt and that contain
145-FOI-17636 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/11/2021)|04 No Records specific terms

Communications sent by Jordan

Von Bokern and that contain
145-FOI-17635 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 3/24/2021|02 Partial Denial specific key terms

Settlement with Global Plywood
145-FOI-17633 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 2/26/2021 3/11/2021)|04 No Records and Lumber

Background data for US DOJ
145-FOI-17631 2/25/2021 2/25/2021 2/25/2021 3/22/2021|01 Release in Full Annual Fraud Statistics report

Results of the analytics allow us to

identify patterns across different
145-FOI-17629 2/22/2021 2/22/2021 2/22/2021 3/4/2021|03 Withhold in Full types of health care providers

Records of communications with
145-FOI-17627 2/18/2021 2/18/2021 2/17/2021 2/18/2021|11 Duplicate Request specific gas companies

Records of communications with
145-FOI-17626 2/18/2021 2/18/2021 2/17/2021 3/4/2021|04 No Records specific gas companies




Easements foe fuel oil pipelines
and communications with property
owners Anna Avenue Associates,
LLC., John Smith Earthworks, Inc.,

145-FOI-17624 2/17/2021 2/17/2021 1/28/2021 2/19/2021)12 Other John Smith
Information pertaining to
employees who entered into a non-
145-FOI-17623 2/17/2021 2/17/2021 2/17/2021 3/25/2021|02 Partial Denial political position as GS-13 or above
A copy of documents titled Federal
145-FOI-17622 2/16/2021 2/16/2021 2/16/2021 3/5/2021|12 Other Torts Claims Act: A Legal Overview
Records of communications
pertaining to nursing home deaths
145-FOI-17621 2/16/2021 2/16/2021 2/16/2021 3/23/2021]03 Withhold in Full in NY
Records pertaining to the second
145-FOI-17620 2/16/2021 2/16/2021 1/28/2020 2/17/2021|02 Partial Denial amendment
145-FOI-17619 2/15/2021 2/15/2021 2/15/2021 2/22/2021)06 Request Withdrawn U.S. v. Phillip Morris depositions
Records pertaining to Clover
145-FOI-17618 2/12/2021 2/12/2021 2/12/2021 2/25/2021)|04 No Records Health
Records pertaining to the response
145-FOI-17617 2/11/2021 2/11/2021 2/11/2021|02 Partial Denial to COVID 19
145-FOI-17616 2/11/2021 2/11/2021 2/11/2021 3/4/2021(04 No Records Records pertaining to self
Terms of any settlements in U.S. v.
DI (s 02-00625,
District of Hawaii) and U.S. v.
(00-10675-
145-FOI-17615 2/10/2021 2/10/2021 1/21/2021 3/4/2021(04 No Records MM, Central District of California)
145-FOI-17614 2/10/2021 2/10/2021 2/20/2020 2/16/2021|02 Partial Denial Jeff Clark's Schedule
145-FOI-17612 2/9/2021 2/9/2021 2/9/2021 3/2/2021(04 No Records Civil Investigations into Uber
Requests for assistance sent by
DOJ to the handful of Belize
145-FOI-17611 2/8/2021 2/8/2021 2/8/2021|  2/10/2021|04 No Records entities
145-FOI-17610 2/8/2021 2/8/2021 2/8/2021 3/11/2021|01 Release in Full Supreme Court Maxims




145-FOI-17609

2/8/2021

2/8/2021

2/8/2021

2/19/2021

04 No Records

Settlement agreements have been
executed resolving the Civil False
Claims Act case United States ex.
rel. Crystal Derrick v. Roche
Diagnostics Corp.

145-FOI-17608

2/5/2021

2/5/2021

2/5/2021

3/17/2021

06 Request Withdrawn

Records pertaining to recent
allegations against Walden
University

145-FOI-17607

2/5/2021

2/5/2021

2/5/2021

2/8/2021

02 Partial Denial

CIMS Data

145-FOI-17606

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

2/9/2021

02 Partial Denial

Communications with Department
of Commerce officials concerning
the Census

145-FOI-17604

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

2/10/2021

01 Release in Full

Settlement agreements with ADS,
Inc. owner Luke M. Hillier and
former ADS general counsel
Charles Salle

145-FOI-17601

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

2/2/2021

03 Withhold in Full

Most recent emails sent or
received by former Attorney
General Jeff Sessions as of August
1,2017

145-FOI-17600

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

10/18/2018

2/1/2021

02 Partial Denial

Records pertaining to Zero
Tolerance Policy

145-FOI-17599

1/28/2021

1/28/2021

1/28/2021

3/17/2021

03 Withhold in Full

Records pertaining to United
States ex rel. Pennetti v. Longwood
Management Corp.

145-FOI-17598

12/7/2020

12/7/2020

1/28/2021

04 No Records

Memos and documents concerning
"foreseeable harm"

145-FOI-17596

1/27/2021

1/27/2021

1/27/2021

2/10/2021

02 Partial Denial

Documents used to aggregate
and/or track Civil Federal False
Claims Act settlement data

145-FOI-17592

1/26/2021

1/26/2021

1/26/2021

2/10/2021

03 Withhold in Full

Processing notes for 145-FOI-
17506

145-FOI-17589

1/26/2021

1/26/2021

1/23/2021

3/25/2021

04 No Records

Correspondence and other records
sent or received by Jeffrey Clark
and members of the PA Legislature




145-FOI-17586 1/25/2021 1/25/2021 1/22/2021 1/25/2021|04 No Records Records pertaining to requester

Political appointees converting to
145-FOI-17583 1/21/2021 1/21/2021 1/21/2021 2/4/2021(02 Partial Denial permanent positions
145-FOI-17582 12/7/2020 12/7/2020 2/25/2021|02 Partial Denial OIL Appellate training materials
145-FOI-17581 1/21/2021 1/20/2021 2/8/2021|09 Improper Request for Other Rea Cases about Apartheid
145-FOI-17580 1/21/2021 1/21/2021 1/18/2021 3/19/2021|01 Release in Full False Claims Act statistics

Records pertaining to political

appointees converting to
145-FOI-17579 1/15/2021 1/15/2021 1/15/2021 2/4/2021(02 Partial Denial permanent positions
145-FOI-17577 1/12/2021 1/12/2021 1/14/2021]02 Partial Denial 3D Printable Guns

Executive Order regarding

individuals detained at the

Guantanamo Bay Naval Base and
145-FOI-17576 1/12/2021 1/12/2021 1/12/2021 1/26/2021|02 Partial Denial Closure of Detention Facilities

Records pertaining to the

President's rally and possible

threats centered around the
145-FOI-17574 1/11/2021 1/11/2021 1/11/2021 1/14/2021|05 All Records Referred inauguration

United States of America in the

case captioned United States ex
145-FOI-17573 1/11/2021 1/11/2021 1/11/2021 1/12/2021|01 Release in Full rel. v Herman, et al. Coloplast
145-FOI-17572 1/11/2021 1/11/2021 1/10/2021 1/12/2021]12 Other FOIA logs

Records containing words "Black
145-FOI-17571 1/8/2021 1/8/2021 1/8/2021 1/15/2021|04 No Records Lives," "BLM," or "Antifa"

Records concerning collection of
145-FOI-17570 1/7/2021 1/7/2021 1/8/2021|02 Partial Denial citizenship data and 2020 Census
145-FOI-17569 1/7/2021 1/7/2021 1/8/2021|02 Partial Denial CIMS Data

Attorney's fees in connection with
145-FOI-17568 1/5/2021 1/5/2021 1/12/2021]02 Partial Denial Special Counsel Investigation

Records pertaining to-
145-FOI-17566 1/4/2021 1/4/2021 1/6/2021|02 Partial Denial

Waiver of provisions of Executive
145-FOI-17564 12/30/2020 12/30/2020 12/30/2020 1/4/2021|03 Withhold in Full Order 13780




145-FOI-17562

12/29/2020

12/29/2020

12/29/2020

1/15/2021

05 All Records Referred

Guidance governing drafting of
non-binding understandings with
foreign governments under the
Case-Zablocki Act, copies of
understanding

145-FOI-17561

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

1/7/2021

02 Partial Denial

Records concerning collection of
citizenship data 2020 Census

145-FOI-17555

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

1/8/2021

01 Release in Full

Attorney General's Schedules

145-FOI-17551

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

1/5/2021

04 No Records

Records pertaining to self

145-FOI-17547

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

1/29/2021

05 All Records Referred

Documents reflecting the
allocation of money recovered
under the False Claims Act for
individual cases between January
1, 2015 and December 1, 2020

145-FOI-17545

12/7/2020

12/7/2020

12/7/2020

1/6/2021

04 No Records

Data concerning FTCA cases arising
out of United States military

145-FOI-17542

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

1/6/2021

01 Release in Full

Documents reflecting final
decisions of all applications of
whistleblower rewards under
(FIRREA) from 1989 to the present

145-FOI-17541

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

1/5/2021

03 Withhold in Full

Claims submitted by Carter Page
under the Federal Torts Claims Act

145-FOI-17538

11/27/2020

11/27/2020

11/27/2020

1/6/2021

05 All Records Referred

Records pertaining to investigation
of allegations pertaining to Andrew
McCabe

145-FOI-17536

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

1/25/2021

02 Partial Denial

Emails to and from DOJ trial
attorney Alexis Echols

145-FOI-17528

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

1/5/2021

05 All Records Referred

ABC Legal contract and records

145-FOI-17508

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

1/11/2021

06 Request Withdrawn

The Northrop Grumman Systems
Corporation ("Northrop")
Battlefield Airborne
Communications Node




Communications between specific
DO officials and Stephanie
Winston Wolkoff or anyone

145-FOI-17488 10/6/2020 10/6/2020 10/6/2020 3/2/2021|02 Partial Denial serving as her representative
145-FOI-17476 9/30/2020 9/30/2020 9/30/2020 1/21/2021|06 Request Withdrawn Records pertaining to the PPP
Emails maintained by specific Civil
145-FOI-17328 4/13/2020 4/13/2020 4/13/2020 2/16/2021|02 Partial Denial Division employees
Emails from OIL to Board of
Immigration Appeals, EOIR, or
145-FOI-17073 11/6/2019 11/6/2019 11/6/2019 2/22/2021)02 Partial Denial EOIR GC






