DOJ Number	Date Received	Date Perfected	Date Requested	Date Closed	Action	Action Other	Subject
145-FOI-17655	3/30/2021	3/30/2021	12/16/2019	3/30/2021	02 Partial Denial		HHS Grants Regulation
							Records concerning (b) (6)
145-FOI-17645	3/8/2021	3/8/2021	2/24/2021		02 Partial Denial		(b) (6)
145-FOI-17644	3/8/2021	3/8/2021	3/8/2021	3/8/2021	02 Partial Denial		CIMS Data
							Immigration records for (b) (6)
145-FOI-17641	3/2/2021	3/2/2021	3/2/2021	3/5/2021	03 Withhold in Full		(b) (6)
							Immigration records for (b) (6)
145-FOI-17640	3/2/2021	3/2/2021	3/2/2021	3/9/2021	01 Release in Full		(b) (6)
							Proposals to change the rules for
145-FOI-17638	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/9/2021	02 Partial Denial		removals of federal employees
							Records pertaining to the decision
							to hire Jordan Von Bokern for the
							position of Trial Attorney at the
							Civil Division's Federal Program
145-FOI-17637	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/24/2021	01 Release in Full		Branch
							Communications sent by Assistant
							Attorney General for the Civil
							Division Jody Hunt and that contain
145-FOI-17636	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/11/2021	04 No Records		specific terms
							Communications sent by Jordan
							Von Bokern and that contain
145-FOI-17635	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	3/24/2021	02 Partial Denial		specific key terms
							Settlement with Global Plywood
145-FOI-17633	3/1/2021	3/1/2021	2/26/2021	3/11/2021	04 No Records		and Lumber
							Background data for US DOJ
145-FOI-17631	2/25/2021	2/25/2021	2/25/2021	3/22/2021	01 Release in Full		Annual Fraud Statistics report
							Results of the analytics allow us to
							identify patterns across different
145-FOI-17629	2/22/2021	2/22/2021	2/22/2021	3/4/2021	03 Withhold in Full		types of health care providers
							Records of communications with
145-FOI-17627	2/18/2021	2/18/2021	2/17/2021	2/18/2021	11 Duplicate Request		specific gas companies
							Records of communications with
145-FOI-17626	2/18/2021	2/18/2021	2/17/2021	3/4/2021	04 No Records		specific gas companies

1						
145-FOI-17624	2/17/2021	2/17/2021	1/28/2021	2/19/2021	12 Other	Easements foe fuel oil pipelines and communications with property owners Anna Avenue Associates, LLC., John Smith Earthworks, Inc., John Smith
						Information pertaining to
145-FOI-17623	2/17/2021	2/17/2021	2/17/2021	2/25/2021	02 Partial Denial	employees who entered into a non- political position as GS-13 or above
145-FUI-17623	2/1//2021	2/1//2021	2/1//2021	3/25/2021	oz Partial Denial	political position as GS-13 of above
						A copy of documents titled Federal
145-FOI-17622	2/16/2021	2/16/2021	2/16/2021	3/5/2021	12 Other	Torts Claims Act: A Legal Overview
	, -, -	, -, -	, -, -	-/-/ -		Records of communications
						pertaining to nursing home deaths
145-FOI-17621	2/16/2021	2/16/2021	2/16/2021	3/23/2021	03 Withhold in Full	in NY
						Records pertaining to the second
145-FOI-17620	2/16/2021	2/16/2021	1/28/2020	2/17/2021	02 Partial Denial	amendment
		- ((
145-FOI-17619	2/15/2021	2/15/2021	2/15/2021	2/22/2021	06 Request Withdrawn	U.S. v. Phillip Morris depositions
	2/12/2021	2/12/2021	2/12/2021	2/25/2024	04 No Deservis	Records pertaining to Clover Health
145-FOI-17618	2/12/2021	2/12/2021	2/12/2021	2/25/2021	04 No Records	Records pertaining to the response
145-FOI-17617	2/11/2021	2/11/2021		2/11/2021	02 Partial Denial	to COVID 19
145-FOI-17616	2/11/2021	2/11/2021	2/11/2021		04 No Records	Records pertaining to self
113 1 01 17 010	2/11/2021	2/11/2021	2/11/2021	3, 1, 2021		
						Terms of any settlements in U.S. v. (b) (6) (case 02-00625, District of Hawaii) and U.S. v. (b) (6) (00-10675-
145-FOI-17615	2/10/2021	2/10/2021	1/21/2021	3/4/2021	04 No Records	MM, Central District of California)
145-FOI-17614	2/10/2021	2/10/2021	2/20/2020		02 Partial Denial	Jeff Clark's Schedule
145-FOI-17612	2/9/2021	2/9/2021	2/9/2021	3/2/2021	04 No Records	Civil Investigations into Uber
						Requests for assistance sent by DOJ to the handful of Belize
145-FOI-17611	2/8/2021	2/8/2021	2/8/2021		04 No Records	entities
145-FOI-17610	2/8/2021	2/8/2021	2/8/2021	3/11/2021	01 Release in Full	Supreme Court Maxims

						Settlement agreements have been
						executed resolving the Civil False
						Claims Act case United States ex.
						rel. Crystal Derrick v. Roche
145-FOI-17609	2/8/2021	2/8/2021	2/8/2021	2/19/2021	04 No Records	Diagnostics Corp.
	1-1 -	1 - 1 -	1 - 1 -	1 - 1 -		Records pertaining to recent
						allegations against Walden
145-FOI-17608	2/5/2021	2/5/2021	2/5/2021	3/17/2021	06 Request Withdrawn	University
145-FOI-17607	2/5/2021	2/5/2021	2/5/2021		02 Partial Denial	CIMS Data
	_/ _/	_/ -/	_/ _/	_, _,		
						Communications with Department
						of Commerce officials concerning
145-FOI-17606	2/1/2021	2/1/2021		2/9/2021	02 Partial Denial	the Census
	, , -	, , -		1-1 -		Settlement agreements with ADS,
						Inc. owner Luke M. Hillier and
						former ADS general counsel
145-FOI-17604	2/1/2021	2/1/2021	2/1/2021	2/10/2021	01 Release in Full	Charles Salle
1.0.0.1.00.	_, _, _o	_, _, _ = =	_, _, _ = = = _	_, _0, _0		Most recent emails sent or
						received by former Attorney
						General Jeff Sessions as of August
145-FOI-17601	2/1/2021	2/1/2021	2/1/2021	2/2/2021	03 Withhold in Full	1, 2017
110 1 01 17 00 1	_, _, _o	_, _, _ = =	_, _, _ = = = _	_, _, _o		Records pertaining to Zero
145-FOI-17600	2/1/2021	2/1/2021	10/18/2018	2/1/2021	02 Partial Denial	Tolerance Policy
						Records pertaining to United
						States ex rel. Pennetti v. Longwood
145-FOI-17599	1/28/2021	1/28/2021	1/28/2021	3/17/2021	03 Withhold in Full	Management Corp.
						Memos and documents concerning
145-FOI-17598	12/7/2020	12/7/2020		1/28/2021	04 No Records	"foreseeable harm"
						Documents used to aggregate
						and/or track Civil Federal False
145-FOI-17596	1/27/2021	1/27/2021	1/27/2021	2/10/2021	02 Partial Denial	Claims Act settlement data
						Processing notes for 145-FOI-
145-FOI-17592	1/26/2021	1/26/2021	1/26/2021	2/10/2021	03 Withhold in Full	17506
						Correspondence and other records
						sent or received by Jeffrey Clark
145-FOI-17589	1/26/2021	1/26/2021	1/23/2021	3/25/2021	04 No Records	and members of the PA Legislature

			1			
145-FOI-17586	1/25/2021	1/25/2021	1/22/2021	1/25/2021	04 No Records	Records pertaining to requester
145-FOI-17583	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2/4/2021	02 Partial Denial	Political appointees converting to permanent positions
145-FOI-17582	12/7/2020	12/7/2020		2/25/2021	02 Partial Denial	OIL Appellate training materials
145-FOI-17581	1/21/2021		1/20/2021	2/8/2021	09 Improper Request for Other Rea	Cases about Apartheid
145-FOI-17580	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1/18/2021	3/19/2021	01 Release in Full	False Claims Act statistics
145-FOI-17579	1/15/2021	1/15/2021	1/15/2021	2/4/2021	02 Partial Denial	Records pertaining to political appointees converting to permanent positions
145-FOI-17577	1/12/2021	1/12/2021		1/14/2021	02 Partial Denial	3D Printable Guns
145-FOI-17576	1/12/2021	1/12/2021	1/12/2021	1/26/2021	02 Partial Denial	Executive Order regarding individuals detained at the Guantanamo Bay Naval Base and Closure of Detention Facilities Records pertaining to the
145-FOI-17574	1/11/2021	1/11/2021	1/11/2021	1/14/2021	05 All Records Referred	President's rally and possible threats centered around the inauguration
145-FOI-17573 145-FOI-17572	1/11/2021 1/11/2021	1/11/2021 1/11/2021	1/11/2021 1/10/2021	1/12/2021 1/12/2021	01 Release in Full 12 Other	United States of America in the case captioned United States ex rel. v Herman, et al. Coloplast FOIA logs
145-FOI-17571	1/8/2021	1/8/2021	1/8/2021	1/15/2021	04 No Records	Records containing words "Black Lives," "BLM," or "Antifa"
145-FOI-17570 145-FOI-17569	1/7/2021 1/7/2021	1/7/2021 1/7/2021			02 Partial Denial 02 Partial Denial	Records concerning collection of citizenship data and 2020 Census CIMS Data
145-FOI-17568	1/5/2021	1/5/2021			02 Partial Denial	Attorney's fees in connection with Special Counsel Investigation Records pertaining to (b) (6)
145-FOI-17566 145-FOI-17564	1/4/2021 12/30/2020	1/4/2021 12/30/2020	12/30/2020		02 Partial Denial 03 Withhold in Full	(b) (6) Waiver of provisions of Executive Order 13780

145-FOI-17562	12/29/2020	12/29/2020	12/29/2020	1/15/2021	05 All Records Referred	Guidance governing drafting of non-binding understandings with foreign governments under the Case-Zablocki Act, copies of understanding
						Records concerning collection of
145-FOI-17561	12/22/2020	12/22/2020	10/01/0000		02 Partial Denial	citizenship data 2020 Census
145-FOI-17555	12/21/2020	12/21/2020	12/21/2020		01 Release in Full	Attorney General's Schedules
145-FOI-17551	12/17/2020	12/17/2020	12/17/2020	1/5/2021	04 No Records	Records pertaining to self
145-FOI-17547	12/10/2020	12/10/2020	12/10/2020	1/29/2021	05 All Records Referred	Documents reflecting the allocation of money recovered under the False Claims Act for individual cases between January 1, 2015 and December 1, 2020
						Data concerning FTCA cases arising
145-FOI-17545	12/7/2020	12/7/2020	12/7/2020	1/6/2021	04 No Records	out of United States military
145-FOI-17542	11/30/2020	11/30/2020	11/30/2020	1/6/2021	01 Release in Full	Documents reflecting final decisions of all applications of whistleblower rewards under (FIRREA) from 1989 to the present
145-FOI-17541	11/30/2020	11/30/2020	11/30/2020	1/5/2021	03 Withhold in Full	Claims submitted by Carter Page under the Federal Torts Claims Act
145-FOI-17538	11/27/2020	11/27/2020	11/27/2020	1/6/2021	05 All Records Referred	Records pertaining to investigation of allegations pertaining to Andrew McCabe
						Emails to and from DOJ trial
145-FOI-17536	11/23/2020	11/23/2020	11/23/2020		02 Partial Denial	attorney Alexis Echols
145-FOI-17528	11/16/2020	11/16/2020	11/16/2020	1/5/2021	05 All Records Referred	ABC Legal contract and records
145-FOI-17508	10/26/2020	10/26/2020	10/26/2020	1/11/2021	06 Request Withdrawn	The Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation ("Northrop") Battlefield Airborne Communications Node

145-FOI-17488	10/6/2020	10/6/2020	10/6/2020	3/2/2021	02 Partial Denial	Communications between specific DOJ officials and Stephanie Winston Wolkoff or anyone serving as her representative
145-FOI-17476	9/30/2020	9/30/2020	9/30/2020	1/21/2021	06 Request Withdrawn	Records pertaining to the PPP
145-FOI-17328	4/13/2020	4/13/2020	4/13/2020	2/16/2021	02 Partial Denial	Emails maintained by specific Civil Division employees
145-FOI-17073	11/6/2019	11/6/2019	11/6/2019	2/22/2021	02 Partial Denial	Emails from OIL to Board of Immigration Appeals, EOIR, or EOIR GC